   -
FPZ ,  In c    1 50 N .  Pr ogr es s  Dr ive   Sa uk v i l l e ,  WI  5308 0   USA   Tel .  + (262 )  26 8-01 80  usa@ fpz .c o m   www.fp z .c om
 MS-MD SERIES  EXPLOSION PROOF MOTORSWITH
FPZ REGENERATIVE BLOWERS
®
FPZ ,  In c    1 50 N .  Pr ogr es s  Dr ive   Sa uk v i l l e ,  WI  5308 0   USA   Tel .  + (262 )  26 8-01 80  usa@ fpz .c o m   www.fp z .c om

Amperage
(60 Hz)
A
∆P max
(60 Hz)
In. WG
Noise1
(60 Hz)
dB(A)
Weight
Lbs.
SCL K07-MS-7.5-3 XP-1 7.5 208-230/460 18.9-17.8 / 8.9 116 79.3 238
SCL K07-MS-10-3 XP-1 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 160 79.6 262
SCL K08-MS-7.5-3 XP-1 7.5 208-230/460 18.9-17.8 / 8.9 68 80 243
SCL K08-MS-10-3 XP-1 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 105 80.3 267
SCL K09-MS-10-3 XP-1 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 60 80.5 289
SCL K09-MS-15-3 XP 15 208-230/460 38-35 / 17.5 130 81 405
SCL K09-MS-20-3 XP 20 208-230/460 50-46 / 23 160 81.3 412
SCL K10-MS-10-3 XP 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 50 80.5 293
SCL K10-MS-15-3 XP 15 208-230/460 38-35 / 17.5 100 81 410
SCL K10-MS-20-3 XP 20 208-230/460 50-46 / 23 120 81.4 417
SCL K11-MS-15-3 XP 15 208-230/460 38-35 / 17.5 60 82.4 425
SCL K11-MS-20-3 XP 20 208-230/460 50-46 / 23 90 82.7 432
SCL K12-MS-15-3 XP 15 208-230/460 38-35 / 17.5 30 82.9 433
SCL K12-MS-20-3 XP 20 208-230/460 50-46 / 23 56 83.2 440
Models with "-1" are suitable for use with a variable frequency drive.
VACUUM

FPZ ,  In c    1 50 N .  Pr ogr es s  Dr ive   Sa uk v i l l e ,  WI  5308 0   USA   Tel .  + (262 )  26 8 01 80  usa@ fpz .c o m www.fp z .c om
 SERIES                          MS
®
sschultz
Line
MS
XP VERSION
 SERIES
Pg  6
DIMENSIONS (K07-MS/K08-MS/K09-MS/K10-MS)
Dimensions in In   For reference only ches -
Model  HP a b c d e
K07-MS 7.5-10 16.69 18.94 10.59 3.23 18.43
K08-MS 7.5-10 17.99 19.61 10.59 3.23 18.82
K09-MS    10 19.37 22.09 12.40 3.78 20
K10-MS     10 20.31 24.62 11.13 10.18 17.3
Model f G H i m n
K07-MS 17.24 3" NPT 22.52 6.10 0.51 11.81
K08-MS 17.64 3" NPT 22.52 6.10 0.51 11.81
K09-MS 18.82 4" NPT 27.93 7.17 0.51 11.81

V
Amperage
(60 Hz)
A
∆P max
(60 Hz)
In. WG
Noise1
(60 Hz)
dB(A)
Weight
Lbs.
SCL K07R-MD-7.5-3 XP-1 128 7.5 208-230/460 18.9-17.8 / 8.9 240 75 232.6
SCL K08R-MD-7.5-3 XP-1 167 7.5 208-230/460 18.9-17.8 / 8.9 150 76.6 242.5
SCL K08R-MD-10-3 XP-1 167 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 220 77 266.8
SCL K09-MD-7.5-3 XP-1 220 7.5 208-230/460 18.9-17.8 / 8.9 110 78 280.4
SCL K09-MD-10-3 XP-1 220 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 165 79.5 304.7
SCL K09-MD-15-3 XP 220 15 208-230/460 38-35 / 17.5 271 80.5 482.2
SCL K10-MD-10-3 XP 274 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 115 80.3 310.2
SCL K10-MD-15-3 XP 274 15 208-230/460 38-35 / 17.5 212 81.4 487.7
SCL K10-MD-20-3 XP 274 20 208-230/460 50-46 / 23 260 81.7 518
SCL K11-MD-10-3 XP 306 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 75 81.1 321.2
SCL K11-MD-15-3 XP 306 15 208-230/460 38-35 / 17.5 160 81.4 498.7
SCL K11-MD-20-3 XP 306 20 208-230/460 50-46 / 23 240 81.7 529.5
SCL K12-MD-15-3 XP 335 15 208-230/460 38-35 / 17.5 85 82.3 504.2
SCL K12-MD-20-3 XP 335 20 208-230/460 50-46 / 23 140 82.6 535
Models with "-1" are suitable for use with a variable frequency drive.
VACUUM

   10
 22
®
XP VERSION
 SERIES                          MD
Pg  11
DIMENSIONS (K09-MD/K10-MD/K11-MD/K12-MD)
Dimensions in In   For reference only ches -
Model  HP a b c d e
K09-MD       15 19.37 24.15 11.13 9.71 17.3
K10-MD       15-20 20.31 24.62 11.13 10.18 17.3
K11-MD        15-20 21.34 26.02 11.13 11.58 17.3
K12-MD        15-20 21.57 26.1 11.13 11.66 17.3
Model f G H i m n
K09-MD 15.75 4" NPT 23 7.17 0.6 10
K10-MD 15.75 4" NPT 27.93 7.17 0.6 10
K11-MD 15.75 4" NPT 28.13 7.87 0.6 10
K12-MD 15.75 4" NPT 28.25 7.87 0.6 10
Model o p1 q r s t u z
K09-MD 11.5 32.08 0.98 6.95 0.23 M8 14.17 0.63